TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HemaMetrics, LLC		105/11/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Winter Street
Internal Address:	Legal Dept - Trademarks
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77588045	CRITSCAN
Serial Number:	85121599	
Registration Number:	2038523	CRIT-LINE
Registration Number:	2935751	HEMA METRICS
Registration Number:	2905869	TQA
Registration Number:	3061776	HEMA METRICS
Registration Number:	3873149	HEMA METRICS
Registration Number:	3896675	HEMA METRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)699-9410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-699-9266

Email: judith.siegel@fmc-na.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0653

900193355

Correspondent Name: Fresenius Medical Care Address Line 1: 920 Winter Street Address Line 2: Legal Dept - Trademarks Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HEMAMETRICS TM ASSIGNMENT NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith G Siegel Signature: /judithgsiegel/ Date: 06/02/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=HemaMetrics TM assignment#page1.tif source=HemaMetrics TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Hema Metrics, LLC ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 695 North 900 West, Kaysville, UT 84037, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks used or held for use by Assignor principally in connection with the business of distributing, marketing and selling blood diagnostics equipment and products, including without limitation the registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (cumulatively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, with its principal place of business at 920 Winter Street, Waltham MA 02451, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if the assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed this _//_ day of ________, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

~ ~

Title:

Chorand

ASSIGNEE

Name: Ittles Jay Morris

Title: Vice President, Chief IP Counsel

Schedule A

Country	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Mark
US	2,038,523	02/18/1997	CRIT-LINE
US	2,935,751	03/29/2005	HEMA METRICS
US	2,905,869	11/30/2004	TQA
US	3,061,776	02/28/2006	HEMA METRICS & DESIGN
US	3,873,149	11/09/2010	HEMA METRICS
US	3,896,675	12/28/2010	HEMA METRICS & DESIGN
US	(77/588,045)	(10/08/2008)	CRITSCAN
US	(85/121,599)	(09/02/2010)	BLOOD CHAMBER

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIKE	•	GLAFTON COUNTY
On this // day of ///A/Y , ? PARPICE Morions F , p WK DE REW 12 E 195 & document in my presence.	2011, before me, the undersigned no roved to me through satisfactory evito be the person whose name is sign	tary public, personally appeared dence of identification, which were ed on the preceding or attached
Notary Public My commission expires:		
-	MARK YOUNGER, NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 13, 2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 06/02/2011